4 © 2025 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • LRM / Backplane Connectors4 © 2025 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • LRM / Backplane Connectors
Dimensions are subject to change without notice.
LOW INSERTION FORCE, HIGH DENSITY
LRM Brush Connectors
Module connector
BR1-001 Staggered-Grid, Single-Bay, Standard Width
270 VDC
108 DIGITAL

	� For mating backplane connector
see drawing BR1-002.
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number BR1 - 001 X -XX -X X
Basic Part Number LRM module connector, staggered-grid,
single-bay, standard width
Connector Size
A = 80 Position	 B = 108 Position
C = 152 Position	 D = 180 Position and Mixed
Insert Config See Insert Arrangements
Heat Sink Thickness
and Dimension ZZ
	 Heat Sink	 Dimension
	 Thickness	 ZZ
	 ±.005	 ±.0025
1	 .125	 .222x5
2	 .100	 .2350
3	 .075	 .2475
4	 .062	 .2540
Board Package Thickness 1 = 090-.130	 2 = .130-.190	 3 = .190-.250	 4 = .060-.100
4X
2X
+.010
-.000
+.010
-.000
+.010
-.000
+.000
-.010
+.000
-.010+.003
-.000
2X2X
2X .172
2X R.032 MAX
4X R .062 CENTERLINE
OF SOLDER
PADS PAD 1
.000
C
BB
+.000
-.005
+.000
-.005
+.000
-.005
+.000
-.005
EE
FF
+.005
-.000
GG +.000
-.005
+.001
-.005
+.000
-.010
4X
4X +.001
-.004
+.001
-.004
.072 (1.83) MAX TYP
4X .086-56 UNC-2B
LOCKING HELICAL INSERT
2X GUIDE PIN
B
ZZ (SEE P/N DEVELOPMENT)
(.588)
(.190)